During the quarter under review, Natural Resources Department received revenue from the following sources:

1) District Unconditional Grant Wage = 121,331,000
2) District Unconditional Grant Non-Wage = 1,806,000
3) Locally Raised Revenues = 2,866,000
4) Programme Conditional Grant - Non-Wage Recurrent = 32,335,000

In total we received shillings one hundred fifty-eight million, three hundred thirty-eight thousand (158,338,000).

Reasons for unspent balances on the bank account

At the end of the quarter, we remained with the following funds on the bank account:
1) Wage = 28,053,000
2) Non-Wage = 19,218,000
Total = 47,271,000

Unspent balance on wage is for the vacant positions of Senior Environment Officer, Senior Forestry Officer and a Forestry Ranger.